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U: ONCELLMICif BY I'LOfi.IOI\ PUBLIC SU.VICE CCICMISSION O.F ALEC 
CERTIFICATE roa VIOIATICif or f tz: 25-4 . 0161, r .A.c . , 
REGULM'ORY AS.SE:SSMENT F!.ES1 TELECCI4KtlNICATIONS CCMP~IES. 
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DOCJCET NO ANNOX, INC. 
DOCKET NO. 981 - EVERGLADES NATIONlU. CQo!HUNICATION 
NETWORK, INC . 
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• 04/15/ 17 - Tbia comr-any obtained ALEC Certiticate No . 4840. 

• 12/11/•1 - The Division of Adainhtration m.ailed the 1997 
requlatory aaaea .. ent fee !RAFl notice by certified mail. 
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• 12/17/87 - The United Stat•• Postal Service (USPS) returned 

the receipt, which showed the RAF notice was siqned tor and 
receive<~. 

• 01/30/M - The RAJ's payaent waa due. The Division of 
Adainiatration advised staff by aemorandum that thia company 
had not paid ita 1997 AAF, plua statutory penalty and interest 
char9es for the year 1997. 

• 03/J0/18 - This !tea was deferred troa the Aqenda Conference 
at the ~y's request. Ka . Mary Lubner bad called staff 
and advised that the co~y wanted to keep ita certitic~~e, 
would pay the past due amount, and would make a settlement 
otter. 

• OC/12/H - 'l'ha Division of Adainiatration' a recorda show that 
the COIIP&nY paid the past due amount. In addition, the 
co.pany proposed to pay future regulatory assessment tees by 
the due date of each year and off• 'd a $100 settleme·nt to 
resolve this case. 

Doaket Mo . 8118,8-~ 
AnDoa, Inc . 

• 07/25/17 - This co.pany obtained ALEC Certificate No. 5189. 

• 12/11/87 - The Division of Administration uiled the 1997 RAF 
notice by certified aail. 

• 12/13/87 - The USPS returned receipt, which showed the notice 
was aiqned tor and delivered. 

• 01/JO/H - The RAJ's payaent wu due . The Division of 
AdainiatratioD advised atatf by IUJIOrandum that this company 
had not paid ita 1997 RAJ', plus statutory penalty and interest 
cbar9u for tbe year ltt?. 

• 03/JO/tt - Tbia it• waa deferred troa the Aqenda Conference 
at the co.pany'a request. Ke. Katherine K. Hunter, attorney 
tor Annox, bad called staff and advised that the company 
wanted to keep ita certificate, would pay the past due aJDOunt, 
and would aake a aettl ... nt otter. 

• 04/15/tt- Th6 Divieion of ~nietration'a rtcordl show that 
the coapany paid the past due amount. In addition. the 
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company proposed to pay future requlatory asseesaent f ,eea by 
the due date ot each year and offered a $100 settlement to 
resolve this case. 

Docket MO. H1911-'I'X 
Jvargl=dee Matiooal C •nioetion lletworlt, Ino . 

o 09/12/97 - This company obtained ALEC Certificate No. 5227. 

o 12/11/97 - The Oivieion of Administration mailed the 1997 RAE 
notice by certified aail. 

o 12/15/97 - The USPS rtturn~ ~tct1pt, wbicb ebowed the notice 
was siqned tor and deliver~. 

o 01/30/tl - The RAre payunt waa due . The Division of 
Administration advised ata~f by a.-orandum that this company 
had not paid ita 1997 RAP, plus statutory penalty and interest 
charges tor the year 1997. 

o 03/30/9t - This item was deterred froa the A9enda Conference 
at the companya requeat. Mr. Tillothy A. Naeclcay, President, 
called staff and advised that the company wanted to keep its 
certificate, would pay the past due amount, and would make a 
settlement otter. 

o 04/16/tt - The Division of ~niatration' a recorda show that 
the company paid the past due UIOunt. In addition., the 
company proposed to pay future requlatory assessment tees by 
the due date of each year and offered a $100 settlement t o 
resolve this case. 

Staff believes the tollowin9 recoaaen.dations are appropriate. 

P''CM'I<II or t•-=• 

J.&UJI 1: Should the eo-1 aalon accept the settleaent otters 
pr oposed by each ca.pany liated on page 6 to reaolve the apparent 
violations ot Rule 25-4.0161, rlorida Administrative Code, 
Requlatory Aeaesaaent r ... , Telecom.unicationa Companies? 
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BECQMMENPA%IQN: Yes. The Commission should accept each company's 
settlement offer as listed on paqe 6. Any contribution should be 
p~1d by the QOmP'"'•• within tivt butintll ~YI trom tht ttttct1vt 
date of the Commission Order. The Co.mmisaion should forward the 
contr i butions to the Office of the Compt roller for deposit in the 
St.lt e General Revenue Fund pursuant to s ection 364.285(1), Florida 
Statutes. If any c:ompany listed on paqe 6 fails to pay in 
accordance with the terms of ita sett l ement offer, that company's 
certificate should be canceled administratively with an effective 
date of December 31, 1998 . (Isler) 

STAff AHN.YIII: Rule 25-4 . 0161, Florida Administrative Code, 
require• the payment of regulatory aaeessment fees by- January 30 of 
the subsequent year for telecommunications companies, and provides 
for penalties and interest aa outlined in Section 350 . 113, Flor ida 
s~atutes, for any delinquent amounts. 

The Division of Administration notified staff by memorandum 
tha t: each company Hated on page 6 had not submitted the 1997 
regulatory aeaessment fees, along with statutory penal ty and 
interest charq .. for the year 1997. Therefore, ~be companies have 
failed to comply with Rule 25-4.0161 , Florida ~~nistrative Code, 
Requlatory A.aseseent Fees; Telecommunications Co.mpanies. 

After the dockets were opened, the companies submitted 
settlement offer• to pay future regulatory assesament fees on a 
timely basis and make a $100 contribution t o the State General 
Revenue Fund. 

Accordinqly, staff believes the terms of the settlement 
agreements as summarized in this recommendat ion should be accepted. 
Any contribution should be paid by the companies within five 
business days from the effective date of the Commission Order . The 
Commission should forward the contributions to the Office of the 
Comptroller for deposit in the State General Revenue Fund pursuant 
to Section 364.285(1) , Florida Statutes. If any company listed on 
paqe 6 faiLs to pay in accordance with the terma of ita settlement 
offer, that company's certificate should be canceled 
administratively with an effective date of December 31, 1998. 

- 4 -



• • DOCKET NO. 981966-TX, 981969-TX, 981971-TX 
DATE: APRIL 22, 1999 

I8SUJ 2: Should these dockets be closed? 

RICCIIIIJIDAZI<II: 
reco111111endation 
contributior s, 
Keating) 

Yea, it the Coallll.iadon approvee staff' a 
in Issue 1 and upon remittance ot the $100 
these dockete ehould be cloeed. (K. Petl.a1 B. 

StAR NC!P'III: It the CC"'1ea1on approvea staff' a reco~~~~~endation 
in Issue 1, and upon reaittance ot the $100 contributions, these 
doc~.ets should be cloeed. The contributions should be forwarded to 
the Office of the CQ~~Ptroller tor depoait in the State General 
Revenue Fund pursuant to Chapter 364.285(1), Florida Statutes. 
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QQC;Ut NO. o~:P .. ft!7ll!w.a..wn .. p..._ ___________ _ GUttnc;u• MO. 

981966-TX M&ri tech .. c.,.-m .. s ... c: .. aucma 4UO 

981969-TX Annex, Ine. 5119 

981971-TX 5%27 
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